8526942

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Future Foam, Inc.		10/14/2011	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jiajing USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	5400 Walton Road	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	BC V7C 2L9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85269426	GRANDE HOTEL COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501 **Phone**: 312-655-1500

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0625-113878 (0200625-25)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004642 FRAME: 0926

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald T. Shekleton
Signature:	/Gerald T. Shekleton/
Date:	10/17/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=113878#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004642 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Future Foam, Inc., an Iowa Corporation with a principal place of business at 1610 Avenue North, Council Bluffs, Iowa 51501 (Assignor), owns certain rights in and to the trademark GRANDE HOTEL COLLECTION and Application No. 85/269,426 therefore, Filed March 17, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS Jiajing USA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a principal place of business at 5400 Walton Road, Richmond, BC V7C 2L9, Canada (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, including whatever rights Assignor may have:

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Future Foam, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Jiajing USA, Inc., all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark it may have, together with the entire business associated therewith and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

10-14-,2011

RECORDED: 10/17/2011

By: Mukal Blatt
Name: Muchael BLATT
Title: TREASUREN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004642 FRAME: 0928